AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

MEETING DATE [2020-05-19 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting Ege\?‘i: Order Re(g)uehslé
ITEM No.: AGENDA ITEM |ITEMS Time
EE-14. CATEGORY |EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS
DEPARTMENT |Procurement & Warehousing Services @ Y(;spen Agent15 No

TITLE:

Eecommendaﬁon to Approve Extension of Agreements and Spending Authority Reduction- 15-090E - Network and Telecommunicalion Goods and Services (E-
}

REQUESTED ACTION:

A pprove the exiension of the above Agreements. New Contract Term: July 1, 2015 through December 28, 2020, Five (5) Years, Six (6) Months; User Department:
nformation Technology; Original Award Amount: $144,000,000; Reduction Amount: $63,000,000; New Contract Award Amount: $81,000,000; Awarded Vendor(s):
IWT&T Corp; JOL Technologies Inc.; Universal Cabling Systems, Inc; Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise(s): None.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

[This Request for Proposal was developed 1o provide a consolidated, E-Rate compliant, competitive bid opportunity for a broad scope of network and
lelecommunications goods and services. A multitude of refresh projects are in progress across the District and connecled to this Bid for E-rale funding, therefore,
his exiension will allow staff the time required to complete and comply wilh filing requirements.

These Agreements have been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

A copy of the RFP documents are available online at: http://iwww.broward.k12.fl.us/supply/fagenda/RFP_15-
D90E_NetworkandTelecommunicationsGoodsandServices(E-Rate).pdf

A copy of the Original Executed Documents are available online at: htlp://www.broward.k12.fl.us/supplyfagenda/OriginalExecutedDocuments_15-090E.pdf

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:
(® Goal 1: High Quality Instruction () Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment () Goal 3: Effective Communication

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

[The estimaled financial impact reduction to the Districl will be $63,000,000. The conlract award was for $144,000,000, bringing the new contracl value to
$81,000,000. The funding source is the Information Technology operaling budget. The financial impact amount represents an eslimated contract value; however,
Lhe amount authorized will not exceed the eslimaled contract award amount.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Financial Analysis Worksheet (3) First Amendment Agreement-1 (4) First Amendment Agreement-2 (5) First
Amendment Agreement-3 (6) Recommendation Tabulation 3-3-2015 (7) WAN Presentation (8) Extension Letters-3

SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

BOARD ACTION:
APPROVED Name: Phillip H. Dunn Phone: 754-321-2607
(For Official Schoo! Board Records Office Only) Name: Mary C. Coker Phone: 754-321-0501

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
Senior Leader & Title ggg:g“ﬁg;gn{;pggv MAY 19 2020

Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer
By: N S

Signature ’ School Board 9{air
Maurice Woods

5/4/2020, 3:27:34 PM

Electronic Signature
Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019
RWRt MLW/MCC/PHD:hdc



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Recommendation to Approve Extension of Agreements and Spending Authority Reduction
15-090E — Network and Telecommunication Goods and Services (E-Rate)

Introduction
Responsible: Procurement & Warehousing Services (PWS)

This request is to approve the recommendation to extend the award resulting from Request for Proposal
(RFP) 15-090E — Network and Telecommunication Goods and Services (E-Rate) to AT&T Corp, JDL
Technologies and Universal Cabling Systems, Inc., for one hundred eighty (180) days and reduce the
spending authority by $63,000,000, bringing the new contract award amount to $81,000,000.

The School Board approved RFP 15-090E on March 3, 2015, as item EE-1 for a term of five (5) years
commencing July 1, 2015 through December 30, 2020 with $144,000,000 in spending authority.

The new contract term will be July 1, 2015 through December 28, 2020 upon approval of the one hundred
eighty (180) day extension.

Goods/Services Description
Responsible: Information Technology (IT)

This Bid was developed to procure network equipment utilizing E-rate funds. Extending this Bid facilitates
the completion of refresh work in progress in the District schools, ensuring compliance with the E-rate
funding application process, which connects work to this Bid.

The network equipment refresh includes cabling, switches, and wireless components for schools,
comprising part of the second and third layers, as depicted in the attached presentation for School Switching
& Routing and Wireless Access Points.

The network equipment is critical to support the District’s students by providing centralized internet access,
and real-time video security feeds for Broward Sheriff’s Office, on-premise hosted applications,
connectivity for security operations between all District sites and access to cloud-based applications such
as Parentlink, SAP, and StreamVu IPTV among many others.

Procurement Method
Responsible: PWS

The solicitation ran from November 19, 2014 through December 22, 2014. There were four thousand two
hundred thirty-seven (4,237) vendors notified, nineteen (19) vendors downioaded the RFP, and eight (8)
bids were received before bid opening. An RFP Evaluation Committee performed scoring, and the RFP
was awarded by group to the highest-scoring vendors.

This bid is utilized for E-rate funds, a Federally funded that allows the District to receive approximately
eighty (80) percent reimbursement of qualifying expenditures. To comply with the E-rate filing deadlines,
Information Technology requests this extension to facilitate E-rate related funding and work.



Recommendation to Approve Extension of Agreements and Spending Authority Reduction
15-090E — Network and Telecommunication Goods and Services (E-Rate)

May 19, 2020 Board Agenda

Page 2

Financial Impact
Responsible: PWS and IT

The $63,000,000 spending authority reduction represents the difference between the $144,000,000
approved spending authority and the total spending authority calculated utilizing historical expenditures, as
shown below:

Historical average monthly expenditures $ 1,243,268
Number of months left in the current bid 2
Estimated forecasted spend for the current bid (A) $ 2,486,536
Number of months for the extension 6
Estimated forecasted spend extension (B) $ 7,459,609
Subtotal forecasted spend (A + B) $ 9.946.146
(-) Unused spending authority $ 73,133,710
Spending authority reduction $ 63,187,564

Financial Impact Table:

Action Date Term Amount
Original award + spending authority request 3/3/2015 Five (5) years $ 144,000,000
First amendment + spending authority reduction | 5/19/2020 cig?:t’; é"l"S"Od)TZ‘;ys $  (63,000,000)
Five (5) years,
New Total Contract Amount eigol? t‘;’ial:; ((}i)rflgys 5 SL0DG000

The approval of this recommendation does not mean the authorized amount will not be spent.



New Bid # (Ex: 10-004R):

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS WORKSHEET

BID DRMATIO
N/A

Preparation Date:

April 14, 2020

Previous Bid # (Ex: 10-004R):

15-090E

Buyer/PA:

HARMONI CLEALAND

New Bid Award Total:

$81,000,000

Previous Award Total:

$144,000,000

Bid Title:

Bid Type:

New Bid

TELECOMMUNICATION INTERNAL
CONNECTIONS AND INTERN

Previous Bid Term (Start Date):

7/1/2015

New Bid Term (In Months):

Previous Bid Term {End Date):

6/30/2020

# of Months Into Bid:

57

Purchase Order(s) Spend:

$49,707,

P Card Purchases:

S0

Direct Payments:

$21,158,817

Total Invoiced-to-Date Amount (PO + Pcard + Direct): -

$70,866,290

Average Monthly Expenditure:

51,243,268

Unused Authorized Spending:

$73,133,710

Est. Forecasted Spend (For Entire Bid Term):

Awarded Vendors:

M/WBE Status (If applicable):

Spend:

102915 JDLTECHNOLOGIES INC

21,278,176

122452  UNIVERSAL CABLING SYSTEMS INC

13,136,908

110200 ATE&T COMMUNICATION

11,236,472

110253 AT&T MOBILITY

4,052,865

109447 AT&T

3,000

106191 APPLE COMPUTER INC

50

123697 AT&T

WA WA [0 48 [0 (40

2

49,707,473

e

49,707,473

NOTES (Type Below):

[Data Source: SAP and Works (Bank of America system)

[Prepared on:

4/14/2020

Allinformation included in this summary is based on the preparation date listed above and may change at any time beyond that date.



FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT

) THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of this
i%‘ay of Ry , 2020, by and between

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
(hereinafter referred to as “SBBC”),
a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Florida,
whose principal place of business is
600 Southeast Third Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

and

JDL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
(hereinafter referred to as “JDL”),
having its principal place of business at
2900 West Cypress Creek Road, Suite #8, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

WHEREAS, SBBC and JDL entered into an Agreement for network service and
equipment dated March 3, 2015 (hereafter “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to extend the initial term through this First
Amendment to Agreement (“First Amendment”).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1.01 Recitals. The parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and that
such recitals are incorporated herein by reference.

1.02 Term of Agreement. Pursuant to Section 2.02 of the Agreement, the term of the
Agreement is hereby extended from June 30, 2020 to December 28, 2020, unless terminated earlier
pursuant to Section 3.05 of the Agreement.

1.03 Order of Precedence among Agreement Documents. In the event of conflict
between the provisions of the Agreement and the provisions contained herein, the provisions of
the following documents shall take precedence in this order:

a) this First Amendment; then
b) the Agreement.

First Amendment with JDL Technologies, Inc. Page 1 of 4



1.04 Other Provisions Remain in Force. Except as expressly provided herein, all
other portions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

1.05 Authority.  Each person signing this First Amendment on behalf of either party
individually warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this First Amendment on behalf
of the party for whom he or she is signing, and to bind and obligate such party with respect to all
provisions contained in this First Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this First
Amendment on the date first above written.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW)]

First Amendment with JDL Technologies, Inc. Page 2 of 4



FOR SBBC:

(Corporate Seal)  * THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

Donna P, Kom, Chajf

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

/ / Digitally signed by Maya A,
9 Kb Moore
/ ‘f./“f/"/ e Reasan: JOL Technolagies, Inc,

First Amendment
Date: 2020.04.09 15:07:12 -04'00"

Office of the General Counsel

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

First Amendment with JDI, Technologies, Inc. Page 3 of 4



FOR JDL:

(Corporate Seal)
JDL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
ATTEST:

By

e——— Signatury
» Secretary
Printed Name:

o ‘,:/ae%% c
Title: é ceside, & G M

STATE OF Florcow

COUNTY OF ,BN g

The foregoing instrument was acknow]edgeél_befc;;e me by means ohii physical presence or [J online
notarization, this (date) by deott /7 Ceer - (name of officer or agent,
A

title of officer or agent) of —ZDC TEL ) (name of corporation
acknowledging), a Vo (stdte or place of incorporation) corporation, on behalf of the
corporation. He/she is personally known to me or has produced P Pa) (type of
identification) as identification and wh}:}Eldid/Eldid not first take an oath this day of

, 2020,

My Commission Expires:

&gzre —~ Notary P{blic
£1 /M.(/zg ]

Notary’s Printed Name

(SEAL) — e
_ Notary’s Commissjon No.

F4%.  RAMONE MEDINA
S My COMMISSION # FFg85319
A . EXPIRES May 04, 2020
208-0153 FloridaNolaryService.com

/M»fu? ¥ Lo

First Amendment with JD[, Technologies, Ine, Page 4 of 4



FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of this
l%fay of \’/77.4’47_,# , 2020, by and between

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
(hereinafter referred to as “SBBC™),
a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Florida,
whose principal place of business is
600 Southeast Third Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

and

UNIVERSAL CABLING SYSTEMS, INC.
(hereinafter referred to as “UCS”),
having its principal place of business at
914 Fern Street, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

WHEREAS, SBBC and UCS entered into an Agreement for structure cabling dated
March 3, 2015 (hereafter “Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to extend the intial term through this First
Amendment to Agreement (“First Amendment”).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1.01 Recitals. The parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and that
such recitals are incorporated herein by reference.

1.02 Term of Agreement. Pursuant to Section 2.02 of the Agreement, the term of the
Agreement is hereby extended from June 30, 2020 to December 28, 2020, unless terminated
earlier pursuant to Section 3.05 of the Agreement.

1.03  Order of Precedence among Agreement Documents. In the event of
conflict between the provisions of the Agreement and the provisions contained herein, the
provisions of the following documents shall take precedence in this order:

a) this First Amendment; then
b) the Agreement.

First Amendment with Universal Cabling Systems, Inc. Page 1 of 4



1.04 QOther Provisions Remain in Force. Except as expressly provided herein, all
other portions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

1.05 Authority.  Each person signing this First Amendment on behalf of either party
individually warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this First Amendment on
behalf of the party for whom he or she is signing, and to bind and obligate such party with
respect to all provisions contained in this First Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this First
Amendment on the date first above written.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

First Amendment with Universal Cabling Systems, Inc. Page 2 of 4



FOR SBBC:

(Corporate Seal) .

ATTEST:

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA

o D TP

Donna P. Korn, Cheﬁ

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

/ Digitally signed by Maya A. Moore
Reason: Universal Cabling System,
Inc. First Amendment

Date: 2020.03.31 15:21:40 -04'00"

e —

Office of the General Counsel

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

First Amendment with Universal Cabling Systems, Inc.

Page 3 of 4



FOR UCS:

(Corporate Seal)
UNIVERSAL, CABLING SYSTEMS, INC.

ATTEST:

By

ignature

, Secretary
Printed Name: Ronald Dubeau

-0r-

Title: Vice President
as

-
Witness — Susan Dubeau

[RVAN

Witness- R){an Vanson

The Following Notarization is Required for Every Agreement Without Regard to
Whether the Party Chose to Use a Secretary’s Attestation or Two (2) Witnesses.

STATE OF _Florida

COUNTY OF Palm Beach

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of X physical presence or __ online
notarization, this 23" of March, 2020 by Ronald Dubeau — Vice President_ of Universal Cabling Systems, Inc.
a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/she is personally known to me or has produced

(as identification and who [10did/I id not first take an oath this _ 23rd

day of March , 2020.

My Commission Expires: 12/14/2022

IS?Jature — Notary Public i

rista McNevin
e of Flonda Notary’s Printed Name

; Notary Pubhc Sltal
(SEAL) % Kesta McNevin_
My Commssion G GG249463

res 12/14/2022 : —
e Notary’s Commission No.

First Amendment with Universal Cabling Systems, Inc. Page 4 of 4



20200407-2671
155803UA

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT

HIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of this

T
%’ of .2020, by and between

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
(hereinafter referred to as “SBBC™),

a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Florida,
whose principal place of business is
600 Southeast Third Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

and

AT&T CORP.
(hereinafter referred to as “AT&T"),
having its principal place of business at
One AT&T Way, Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

WHEREAS, SBBC and AT&T entered into an Agreement for telecommunication service
and equipment dated March 3, 2015 (“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to extend the initial term of the Agreement
through this First Amendment to Agreement (“First Amendment™).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1.01  Recitals, The parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and that
such recitals are incorporated herein by reference.

1.02  Term of Agreement. Pursuant to Section 2.02 of the Agreement, the term of the
Agreement is hereby extended from June 30, 2020 to December 28, 2020, unless terminated earlier
pursuant to Section 3.05 of the Agreement.

1.03 Order of Precedence among Agreement Documents. In the event of conflict
between the provisions of the Agreement and the provisions contained herein, the provisions of
the following documents shall take precedence in this order:

a) this First Amendment; then
b) the Agreement.

First Amendment with AT&T Corp. Page 1 of4



1.04 Other Provisions Remain in Force. Except as expressly provided herein,
all other portions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

1.05 Authority.  Each person signing this First Amendment on behalf of either party
individually warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this First Amendment on behalf
of the party for whom he or she is signing, and to bind and obligate such party with respectto all
provisions contained in this First Amendment.

1.06 Execution. This First Amendment will be signed by AT&T first and is effective
upon SBBC'’s signature provided that such fully signed First Amendment is returned to AT&T not
more than forty-five (45) business days after AT&T’s signature date. Any change made to this
document renders the First Amendment null and void, except for changes expressly authorized by
the terms of this First Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have made and executed this First
Amendment on the date first above written.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

First Amendment with AT&T Corp. Page 2 of4



FOR SBBC:

(Corporate Seal) . THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD

COUNTY, FLORIDA

" Donna 'I"'._K-or_liﬂ Ehﬁﬁ7_—_m

 ATTEST:

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools
Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

v g Digitally signed by Maya A. Moore
/i Ay o Reason: First Amendment AT&T
FYon -

f Corp.

Date: 2020.04.15 11:10:40 -04'00'

O_f‘r"ice of the General Counsel

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

First Amendment with AT&T Corp. Page3 of4



FOR AT&T:

(Corporate Seal)

AT&T CORP.
ATTEST:
B}’_M_ ﬁ,&a(\/(J
Signature
, Secretary
Printed Name: th ﬁ(q ?(,\t_s < /\
0 Title: _ 2. SaleZpi s line Bita it ssioo
1mess I~ -

W{S?;#W

The Following Notarization is Required for Every Agreement Without Regard to
Whether the Party Chose to Use a Secretary’s Attestation or Two (2) Witnesses.

STATEOF Mau Jor S.u_J
COUNTY OF &Mw

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of physical presenceor O online

notarization, this f‘—f I l()lt)(dme)by LJnﬂUL, vesc f-, (nameofqﬁfceroragem,
title of officer or agent) of _.A‘TQ-T (nameofcorporation
acknmt!edgmg) a ) \/f_\. Ko (arare or placeofincorporation) corporation, on behalfofthe
corporation. He/she is personally known tome orhas produced (type of
identification)as identification and who Cldid/Cldid not first takeanoaththis__ dayof

, 2020.

My Commission Expires: Cﬁ@’%

Signature — Notary Public

Theresa. A Perith

HERESA A. PISCIOTTI Notary’s Printed Name
QY PUBLICOF N

NEW JERSEY
RES 4/26/2024

Notary’s Commission No.

First Amendment with AT&T Corp. Page 4 of4



The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Procurement & Warehousing Services

RFP No.: 15-090E Tentative Board Meeting Date*:  MARCH 3, 2015
Description:  NETWORK AND TELECOMMUNICATION GOODS Notified: 4237 Downloaded: 19
AND SERVICES (E-RATE)
TERM CONTRACT RFP Rec'd: 8 No Bids: 8
For: VARIOUS LOCATIONS RFP Opening: DECEMBER 22, 2014
(School/Depariment)
Fund: VARIOUS FUNDS Advertised Date: NOVEMBER 19, 2014

Award Amount:  $144,000,000

POSTING OF RFP RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION: RFP Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement &
Warehousing Services Department and www.Demandstar.com on January 7, 2015 @ 3:00 PM, and will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person
Desiring 1o protest the bid recommendation/tabulation shall file, in writing, a notice of protest within 72 hours after the time posted as stated herein, and
shall file a formal written protest within ten days after filing the notice of protest. Saturdays, Sundays, legal holidays and days during which the school
district administration is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72- hour time period. Filing shall be at the office of the Director of Procurement
& Warehousing Services Department, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statues, states
that “the formal written protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which the protest is based.” Any person who files an action protesting,
an intended decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board of Broward
County, Florida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the Board estimated value of the contract. Failure 1o file a protest within the time
prescribed by section 120.57(3), Florida statues, or a failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond
shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida statues.

(*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the RFP, is in efTect until this RFP is approved by SBBC. The School Board meeting date stated
above is a tentative date. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.

RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION

EIGHT PROPOSALS WERE RECEIVED AND EVALUATED IN RESPONSE TO RFP 15-090E. PROPOSALS WERE EVALUATED BY THE FOLLOWING
COMMITTEE MEMBERS:

GROUP 1 EVALUATED GROUPS 1, 2, AND 3 GROUP 2 EVALUATED GROUPS 4, 5, 6, AND 7
CLYDE ARNOLD - DISTRICT NETWORK COORDINATOR DIANE SHAPIRO - SENIOR TELECOMMUNICATION ANALYST

JASON GREENBERG - SYSTEM ANALYST CHARLES DREW DEMME - TELECOMMUNICATION ANALYST Il

RYAN DIETER - MICRQ COMPUTER TECH SPEC, COUNTY LOWRIE SIMON - SENIOR TELECOMMUNICATION ANALYST

TERRI KINGSLEY - SYSTEM SUPPORT SPECIALIST II RICK VARGAS — ADMINISTRATOR -CAPITAL BUDGET

TERESA MACRI- MANAGER INFORMATION SECURITY JOHN BURKE — TEACHER ~ATLANTIC TECHNICAL COLLEGE

SUPPORT STAFF: DIRECTOR OF TECHNICAL SUPPORT SERVICES: DOUG PEARCE & M/WBE SPECIALIST: COLLEEN ROBBS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5.4 OF THE RFP, THE EVALUATION COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS THAT THE GROUPS LISTED BELOW BE AWARED

AS FOLLOWS:

RIMARY AWARD SECONDARY AWARD
GROUP |: STRUCTURED CABLING UNIVERSAL CABLING SYSTEM, INC. UNITED DATA TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP 2: NETWORK EQUIPMENT JDL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. UNITED DATA TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP 3: NETWORK EQUIPMENT CORE JDI. TECHNOLOGIES, INC UNITED DATA TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP 4: VOICE EQUIPMENT AT&ET CORP. NO RECOMMENDATION
GROUP 5: VOICE - CIRCUIT-SWITCHED AT&T CORP. EDUCATION NETWORK OF AMERICA
GROUP 6: VOICE - PACKET - SWITCHED AT&T CORP. EDUCATION NETWORK OF AMERICA
GROUP 7: VOICE -CELLULAR VOICE AND DATA AT&T CORP. NO RECOMMENDATION

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5.4 (AWARD) OF THE RFP, THE DISTRICT MAY ENTER INTO NEGOTIATIONS WITH THE HIGHEST RANKED
PROPOSERS, WHO ARE RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD FOR THE COMPLETION OF AN AGREEMENTAND APPROVAL BY THE SCHOOL BOARD. IN THE
EVENT THAT MUTUALLY AGREEABLE NEGOTIATIONS CANNOT BE REACHED, THE COMMITTEE AND PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES
DEPARTMENT MAY NEGOTIATE WITH THE NEXT RANKED PROPOSER, AND SO FORTH.

(*) CERTIFIED M/WBE VENDOR: NONE

THIS AWARD IS CONTINGENT UPON SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF WRITTEN AGREEMENTS.

CONTRACT BPERIOD: JULY 1, 2015 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020

By: INYOL e D \L '\Jﬂ_«l_l_’-q-‘—w-) Date; r‘?"( it ‘7—015

&, ¥ (Purchasing Agent)

ard of Broward County, Flarida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disabiliry, gender expression,
ital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may ¢all the Executive Director, Benefits & EEQ
Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

The School
national origin,

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act {ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities
(EEO) a1 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 753-321-2138,
REVISED: 2/13/14

Page 1 of 8



Group 1 Evaluation Scoring:TCS

Evaluator Jason Greenberg Temi Kingsley Teresa Macri Clyde Amold Ryan Dieter
Minimum Eligibility (Y /N) Y Y Y Y Y
Strenath of Proposing Company 250 260 250 255 225
Strength of Proposed Solution 250 255 250 230 260
Strength of MWBE 10 10 10 10 10
Strength of Price Offer 245 245 245 245 245
Total Points for Each Evaluator 755 770 755 740 740
Average Point Award 752

Group 1 Evaluation Scoring: JLS
Ewvaluator Jason Greenberg Terri Kingsley Teresa Macri Clvde Arnold Ryan Dieter
Minimum Eligibility (Y /N) Y Y Y Y Y
Strength of Proposing Company 150 110 100 190 145
Strength of Proposed Solution 150 20 100 175 110
Strength of MWEE 50 S0 50 50 50
Strength of Price Offer 280 280 280 280 280
Total Paints for Each Evaluator 630 530 530 €95 585
Average Point Award 594

Group 1 Evaluation Scoring: UCS
Evaluator Jason Greenberg Terr Kingsley Teresa Macri Clyde Arnold Ryan Dieter
Minimum Eligibility (Y /N) Y Y Y Y Y
Strength of Proposing Company 250 275 300 270 280
Strength of Proposed Solulion 275 280 300 275 285
Strenglh of MWBE 15 15 15 15 15
Strenath of Price Offer 315 315 315 315 315
Total Paints for Each Evaluator 855 885 930 a5 895
Average Point Award 888

Group 1 Evaluation Scoring:UDT
Evaluator Jason Greenberg Tern Kingsley Teresa Macrni Clyde Amold Ryan Dieter
Minimum Eligibility (Y iN) Y Y hd Y hd
Strength of Proposing Company 250 240 200 260 240
Strenath of Proposed Solution 150 120 200 175 220
Strength of MWBE 20 20 20 20 20
Strength of Price Offer 350 350 350 350 350
Tolal Points for Each Evaluator 770 730 770 805 830
Average Point Award 781

Page2of 8



Group 2 Evaluation Scoring: JDL

Ewvaluator Jason Greenberg Terri Kingsley Teresa Macri Cilvde Amold Ryan Dieler
Minimum Eligibility (Y /N) Y X Y Y Y

Strength of Proposing Company 250 285 300 275 280
Strength of Proposed Solution 225 280 300 275 285
Strength of MWBE 20 20 20 20 20
Strength of Price Offer 3s0 350 350 350 350
Taotal Points for Each Evaluator B45 935 870 920 935
Average Point Award 921

Group 2 Evaluation Scoring: ELECTRONICA

Evaluator Jason Greenberg Terri Kingslev Teresa Macri Clyde Arnold Ryan Dieler
Minimum Eligibility {Y /N) hd Y Y Y Y

Strength of Proposing Company 25 80 100 175 120
Strenath of Proposed Solution 100 60 100 125 110
Strength of MWBE 10 10 10 10 10
Strength of Price Ofier 245 245 245 245 245
Total Poinls for Each Evalualor 380 405 455 555 485
Average Point Award 456

Group 2 Evaluation Scoring:JLS

Ewvaluator Jason Greenberg Terri Kingsley Teresa Macri Clyde Amaold Ryan Dieter
Minimum Eligibility (¥ /N} Y Y Y Y Y

Strength of Proposing Company 200 110 100 150 110
Strenath of Proposed Solution 50 75 100 150 100
Strength of MWBE 50 50 50 50 50
Strength of Price Offer 315 315 315 315 315
Total Points for Each Evaluator 615 550 565 705 575
Average Point Award 602

Group 2 Evaluation Scoring:UDT

Ewvaluator Jason Greenberg Terri Kingsley Teresa Macn Clyde Arnold Rvan Dieter
|Minimum-Eligibility (Y /N) Y Y Y Y Y

Strength of Proposing 250 240 200 260 220
Strenagth of Proposed Solution 200 180 200 240 210
Strength of MWBE 20 20 20 20 20
Strength of Price Offer 280 280 280 280 280
Tolal Points for Each Evaluator 750 720 700 800 730
Average Point Award 740

Page30of 8




Group 3 Evaluation Scoring: ELECTRONICA

Ewaluator Jason Greenberg Terri Kingsley Teresa Macri Clyde Arnold Ryan Dieter
Minimum Eligibility {Y/N) hd Y Y Y Y
Strength of Proposing Company 25 90 100 140 120
Strength of Proposed Solution 100 80 100 175 120
Strength of MWBE 10 10 10 10 10
Strength of Price Offer 280 280 280 280 280
Total Points for Each Evaluator 415 460 480 605 530
Average Point Award 500

Group 3 Evaluation Scoring:JDL
Ewvaluator Jason Greenberg Terri Kingsley Teresa Macri Clyde Arnold Ryan Dieler
Minimum Ehgibility {Y/N) Y Y Y Y Y
Strength of Proposing Company 250 285 300 275 2B5
Strength of Proposed Solution 250 285 300 275 290
Strength of MWBE 20 20 20 20 20
Strength of Price Offer 350 350 350 350 350
Total Paoints for Each Evaluator 870 940 970 920 945
Average Point Award 929

Group 3 Evaluation Scoring:UDT
Evaluator Jason Greenberg Terri Kingsley Teresa Macri Clyde Arnald Rvan Dieter
Minimum Eligibility (YN} ¥ Y Y X X
Strength of Proposing Company 250 240 200 260 225
Strenath of Proposed Solution 200 110 200 240 220
Strength of MWBE 20 20 20 20 20
Strength of Price Offer 315 315 s 315 315
Total Paints for Each Evaluator 785 685 735 835 780
Average Point Award 764

Page 4 of 8




Group 4 Evaluation Scoring:AT&T

Ewvaluator Drew Demme Diane Shapiro Lowrie Simon Rick Vargas John Burke
Minimum Eligibility {/N) hi Y Y Y Y

Strenath of Propasing Company 300 300 300 300 300
Strength of Proposed Solution 300 300 300 300 300
Strength of MWBE 20 20 20 20 20
Strength of Price Offer 350 350 350 350 350
Total Points for Each Evaluator 970 4970 g70 870 870
Awverage Point Award 870

Page 50f 8



Group 5 Evaluation Scoring: ATT
Ewvalualor Drew Demme Diane Shapiro Lowrie Simon Rick Vargas John Burke
Minimum Eligibility (Y/N) Y Y Y Y Y
Strength of Propasing Company 300 300 300 300 300
Strength of Proposed Solution 250 300 300 300 300
Strength of MWBE 20 20 20 20 20
Strength of Price Offer 315 315 315 315 315
Tolal Points for Each Evaluator 925 935 935 935 835
Average Point Award 433

Group 5 Evaluation Scoring: ENA
Ewvaluator Drew Demme Diane Shapiro Lowrie Simon Rick Vargas John Burke
Minimum Eligibility (N} Y Y Y Y Y
Strength of Proposing Company 300 290 300 300 300
Strength of Proposed Solution 220 200 200 260 285
Strength of MWBE 15 15 15 15 15
Strength of Price Offer 350 350 350 350 350
Total Points for Each Evaluator 885 855 865 925 950
Average Point Award 896

Page 6 of 8



Group 6 Evaluation Scoring:ATT
Evalualor Drew Demme Diane Shapiro Lowrie Simon Rick Vargas John Burke
Minimum Eligibility (Y/N) Y ¥ Y Y Y
Strength of Proposing Company 300 300 300 300 300
Strength of Proposed Solution 250 260 250 300 280
Strength of MWBE 20 20 20 20 20
Strength of Price Offer 350 350 350 350 350
Total Points for Each Evaluator 920 830 920 970 960
Average Point Award 940

Group 6 Evaluation Scoring: ENA
Ewvaluator Drew Demme Diane Shapiro Lowrie Simon Rick Vargas John Burke
Minimum Eligibility (Y/N) Y Y Y Y Y
Strength of Proposing Company 300 290 300 300 300
Strenath of Proposed Solution 275 250 260 280 285
Strenglh of MWBE 15 15 15 15 15
Strength of Price Offer 315 315 315 315 315
Total Points for Each Evaluator 905 870 830 920 915
Average Point Award | 900

Page 70of 8



Group 7 Evaluation Scoring:ATT
Evaluator Drew Demme Diane Shapiro Lowrie Simon Rick Vargas John Burke
Minimum Eligibility (YiN) X Y Y Y hd
Strength of Proposing Company 300 300 300 300 300
Strength of Proposed Solution 300 300 300 300 300
Strenath of MWBE 20 20 20 20 20
Strength of Price Offer 350 350 350 350 350
Total Points for Each Evaluatar 970 870 970 870 970
Average Point Award 870

Page 80of 8



ued siayoeal pue sjuapnis — Sujuaea jensiq

Allunwwod

119yl pue 4ay3o yosea 03 paldauuod

Aeis wayy djay 1y y4omiau S4dog

9y} uo AepAians sweidoud asn sjuspnis
pue Jjeis SdJg — saijiunwwo) pasdesuy

Y4iomiau
PaUdIsap-|[am ‘JU3ID14d ‘Ise) e salinbal
A1undag |eaisAyd pue [ensiqg — Ayanoas

S$|003] |eusip uisn uoildnJaIsul
91elluaJalp pue Sujuies| azijeuostad
0} A8ojouyoay jJo Jamod ay3 ssauley

020Z/%0/Z - AD0OTONHD3L 8 NOILYWYO4NI

V.




"SB1I}34BD PUB SJ91UdD elpawl

SE yons SeaJe 3sUIP Ul Pasn Sad1Aap aJow Yyum padse|d Ajjensn sj woolsse|d Jad gy
3UO ‘S|O0YDS U] *S31M|198) SdDg Ul 21jgnd ay3 JO SI3quiawl pue ‘44e1s ‘sjuapnis 01 SSaJJe
}9UJa3U] SS3|aJIM aplAacad pue sBul19d 01 payoelie AjjedidAl ale S1UI0d SSaIDY SSI|JIAN

0202/¥0/T - A90OTONHD3L 8 NOILVWYOLNI

2
I

ZHDS U/oe TT°208 -

apIM 1011151p paAo|dap

SdVYM 009°LT :u01024f123ds -
(SdVM) Sul0d 5300 SS3|4IM

'sa|qed paie|al
JO wasAs e ul 3ulp|ing yoes noysnoayi A}AI}D9UUO0D Blep Y3 pealds pue 193.35
3yl woJj 3uljqed 19uJalul 8yl dAI928. 03 pPash SIS 3J140 pue jooyds e jJusawdinb3

s|ooyas

uiyim syuidn sdgqog ‘suod
Yo3ms sdqoT :uoipatf1aads -
dunnoy 3 ulyams jooyds

191U30R1EP 3Y3 0} }0B( $31}1|128) pUR $|ooYyIs |8 Sul1dauuod
‘punoJ8 ay3 yieauaq sajqed Jo pasidwod S| (NYM) J10mlau eale apim ay|

%S¢ 1e sqdoQT ‘salls

JO %G/ 1e sdgoT yum ugissp
yjods pue gnH :vonpILf123ds -
(NVM) J0MIaN 31y 3PIM

119]uddelep ay3 ul sapisal Juswdinba

Jay3o pue siy| "19L13s1p 8yl Buliaiua pue SulAes| d1jjel] 18uJaiul |je Sulidadsul

Ag A111nass sapiaoad Jeys (4aindwod [npamod) JaAIas e sij|lemally ay] ‘(dSI) Jepiaoud
921AI3S 12UIIUI $11 03 )j2Bg 1011SIQ Y1 $199UU0D Jey) Suljgea ayl si julidn ay L

uondiiasag

Ayoeded

||lemauly sdqoog ‘syuljdn

13q1} sdqoy :u0j3021f122ds -
Jajuadeieq g |jemadl4 Huidn
! uoneayyads g 1ake

b

. s19AD7 Jo pasuduwiod S| HIOMISN v



woolsse|d Joddns 03 paAojdap
SdVM J0 Jagquinu asealour 03 Suipuny Ajlauap|

ety a10Yy-3 +0f saunyoaf omanf fo jpnoiddn 304
Lioday = , 3umdn %86°66 0} Sabpusw sjooyIs AJuno) uoyn - g Ayonuun awumop fo snoy 88 Jof SMojIn %66 = ;

'JU3pn3s A1epuodas Jad S321ASP [_UOIIIPPE € ppe 0]
Q0Ag pue Ajisuap doyde| paseasoul Buiasdxs Apusian)

(uonezinn Ndd
%0Z "8ae) peoj Areay Japun Sujuund AjJUaLINd SqYM

|
g

sdqN09T

03 SAqINQ9 :32UDWIOf13 -
(sdv¥m)

SJUI0d $59I2Y SSBAIIM

(0ZAS) 1uawdinba yiomiau
3]1q18112 31eY-3 ysaijal Ajjenuue oy ue|d dojanag

siseq ooy
-pe uo pasejdal uawdinba ‘pauyap 3|24 ysaljas oN

(spuipnJe|os “8°3) $]003 JO 3oe| 0} 3np dJuew.oyIad
elep |00YIS-UlYHM UO 3|ge|leAe SD11513e3S ON

tpiepuels Alxsnpul

awndn 9%6'66 ‘sA awndn
‘AR £'86 :30UDWIOL13d -
Sunnoy 1@ Sulyoums [ooyds

(0ZAS)
udisap 3uw 0} yods g gny WoJj uoljisuesp

‘sagejno apIm|ooyds
juanbauy ul Buiynsad ‘Aduat|isad syae| udisap NYM

(Aeg ssaidA)
1o} papasu sdqotp 'sA sdqo QT “8°9) uonepusaw oIl
224/v¥Q13S ueyl Jamoj Ajjeanewelp st Ayoeded NYM

tpJepuels A1snpul %6°66
‘sn AJjigejiene ;" 3Ae %4TE'86
Ajauauin) :22upwWI0f1ad -

(¢2ZAS)
$113dxa 01 JUaWaZeuew jjemally 32In0sINQ

(TZAS) 38usa3u| 03 yied 7 PPY

(p1q a1ey-3 uawdinb3 z 183 0ZAS) Juawdinba
H40MIBU 12143510 YSa44ad 03 spuny Ajauap|

sdais aining

P | U

Japinoad jauaialul
03 3oeq yied auo Ajuo s1 a13y3 Ing ‘poo3 aJe spaads

syasse

UleIsSNS 03 PaljIIUAPI 8q 0} pa3u spuny Ing '4IHA/SNA
se [|am se ‘Buiyoyms 3a143s1q pue Sunnos ‘Bulduefeq
peo| ‘|lemaJl} spesddn 03 pasn alam spuny puog

saduajiey) s,Aepol

i

(NVM) 340MIaN B4y 3pIM

%G.L uoliezijin Ndd

[|lemaJi4 .;piepuels Aisnpul
%6'66 "SA dwildn ‘3ae

%66 ||[BMBI14 :22UDWLIOfIFd -
Jajuaoeleq

13 [lemadld “Yuldn

sads '3 juawdinby



3

0202Z/¥0/2 - AD9OTONHD3L 8 NOILYWYO4NI

ubliseg
pasodold

ubiseq
[uaund

umMoQ sa09 aull e Ji dijjeld] 40} Yyled J9ylouy SoPINOLd mc_ﬂ_ Y

Aousilissy Buiroidui) - sppIBAN NYM



I~ 4

1

020Z/v0/T - A9OTONHDHL 8 NOILYWYOLNI |_I;.w_ ~

A3ojouyoa] g uollewloju] JO O .
ssaupaJledald Aduadiawg ‘ANundaas ‘Alejes JO 0O
9JUBUJIBN0D

7707 1d3as - 8ny uonegiw ays a9|dwo)

170z uer - udisaq Sury 031 ayods ¥ qnH WoJ4 JISA0IND 31§ uldag

0Z0Z AN - YdomiaN J3ql4 Sulp|Iing UO }J0MB3| 14e1S 01 JOPUBA

0Z0Z ST YoJe|A - |eroaddy 231e43 40J Yode|A 9143 Joj 1lwgns

8uipuad — 0Z0T JBIN piemy 73 |enosddy pieog

6T0C - Y40M 10841U0D pue suoile)108aN

QTOZ 29Q - UOI1BPpUBWWO0IDY pJemy |eldljjo

$,99111WWO0Y) Uollen|eAd d4Y @Y1 Yim uoliejngel Uuolepusuwuoday ayl paisod -
8T0OZ AON - 8T0C 1d3S UOI1eDI|0S d4Y -«

unjd }oaloid

©

JIOMJSN P3IY SPIM — SuljSWIL [9AS] YBIH




THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 - TEL 754-321-0505 - FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES The School Board of
MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR Braward County, Florlda

www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS Donna P. Korn, Chalr
DOr, Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair
Lon Alhadell
Robin Barleman
Patidia Good
Healher P, Brinkworth
Laurie Rich Levinson
Ann Murray
Nora Rupent
3/3/2020 ) Robert W, Rundie
Lizmary Whyte, Strategic Account Lead e #1 Seonls
AT&T Corp.
2001 NW 64 Street, Suite 100
Fort Lauderdale FL 33309
Reference:  15-090E — Network and Telecommunication Goods and Services (E-Rate)
Subject: Request for Additional Information
Dear: Ms. Whyte,

The above-referenced contract expires on 6/30/2020. In accordance with Section 2.02 of the
Agreement, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be
extended for 180 days from 7/1/2020 through 12/28/2020. This letter does not constitute the
actual extension of a contract offer. Indicate below your willingness to extend this Agreement,
which shall be considered by the school district for extension of your award premised upon your
continued agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded bid and your agreement to
maintain (or reduce) the current awarded prices for: Group 4 (Voice Equipment), Group 5 (Voice
— Circuit-Switched), Group 6 (Voice — Packet-Switched) and Group 7 (Voice — Cellular Voice and
Data).

IE/ Yes, | offer to extend the current contract award at the current awarded prices.
O Yes, | offer to extend the current contract award at lower pricing (included with this letter).

[0  No,Ido notwish to extend the current contract award.

Please complete the section titled Vendor Response and return this document (and any
additional attachments) to my attention no later than 3/11/2020

W |
‘/ 1/ 20ocC

J&W .Signature/Date -Md Representative

Harmoni Clealand
Purchasing Agent IV Z‘i w o ndeer -

Printed Name - Authorized R\é'ﬁ?esentativc

Educoling Today's Studenis lo
Succeed In Tomomow's World



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

=ik 7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 - TEL 754-321-0505 - FAX 754-321-0936
PROCUREMENT & WAREHOQUSING SERVICES The School Board of
MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR Broward County, Florida
www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS Denna P. Korn, Chair

Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

Lon Alhadeff

Robin Barleman
Patricia Good
Heather P. Brinkworth
Laurie Rich Levinson

Ann Murray
Nora Rupert
3/2/2020 ' Robert W. Runcie
. - s intendent of School
Kevin Yoder, Project/Account Manager upennlendentol Schodls
JDL Technologies

2900 W Cypress Creek Road, Suite 8
Fort Lauderdale FL 33309

Reference;  15-090E — Network and Telecommunication Goods and Services (E-Rate)
Subject: Request for Additional Information

Dear: Mr. Yoder,

The above-referenced contract expires on 6/30/2020. In accordance with Section 2.02 of the
Agreement, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be
extended for 180 days from 7/1/2020 through 12/28/2020. This letter does not constitute the
actual extension of a contract offer. Indicate below your willingness to extend this Agreement,
which shall be considered by the school district for extension of your award premised upon your
continued agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded bid and your agreement to
maintain (or reduce) the current awarded prices for: Group 2 (Network Equipment) and Group 3
(Network Equipment Core).

A Yes, | offer to extend the current contract award at the current awarded prices.
] Yes, | offer to extend the current contract award at lower pricing (included with this letter).

] No, | do not wish to extend the current contract award.

Please complete the section titled Vendor Response and return this document (and any
additional attachments) to my attention no later than 3/11/2020

Sincerely,
JEmBD
Harmoni Ciealand VENDOR RESPONSE

Purchasing Agent IV :
,ﬁ‘ pa %/______3@2022_

Signature/Date - Authorized Representative

Scott Fluegge
Printed Name - Authorized Representative

I“) Sonmiead 1918 |
S BROWARD | tducatingToday's Students 1o

vy County Public Schocls | Succeed in Tomaomow's World




THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 - TEL 754-321-0505 - FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES The Schoal Board of
MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR Broward County, Florida

www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS " Donna P. Kom, Chair
Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

<
§

Lori Alhadetf

Robin Barfleman
Patricia Good
Heather P. Brinkworth
Laurie Rich Levinson
2 Ann Murray
Mora Rupert

3/212020 ~ Robert W. Runcie
Ron Dubeau, Vice President SupspricdditorRelE
Universal Cabling Systems, Inc.

914 Fern Street

Woest Palm Beach FL 33401

Reference:  15-090E — Network and Telecommunication Goods and Services (E-Rate)
Subject: Request for Additional Information

Dear: Mr. Dubeau

The above-referenced contract expires on 6/30/2020. In accordance with Section 2.02 of the
Agreement, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be
extended for 180 days from 7/1/2020 through 12/28/2020. This letter does not constitute the
actual extension of a contract offer. Indicate below your willingness to extend this Agreement,
which shall be considered by the school district for extension of your award premised upon your
continued agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded bid and your agreement to
maintain (or reduce) the current awarded prices for: Group 1 (Structurerd Cabling).

Yes, | offer to extend the current contract award at the current awarded prices.
O Yes, | offer to extend the current contract award at lower pricing (included with this letter).

O No, | do not wish to extend the current contract award.

Please complete the section titled Vendor Response and return this document (and any
additional attachments) to my attention no later than 3/1 1/2020

Sincerely,
Flaemso

/7
Harmoni Clealand /E‘ OR 130N
Purchasing Agent IV /v/:;}) /&SE B/D‘l

%ure!Dat'c - Authorized Representative

Ronald Dubeau - Vice President
Printed Name - Authorized Representative

f‘::_b'_ froblrred 1915
ey B R O w D \ Educafing Today's Students fo

) ¥ County Public 5Schools | Succeed in Tomowrow's World




